
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION

Hon. Erik P. Kimball, U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Case No: 23-17590-EPK
Chapter 11
(Jointly Administered)

Adv. Proc. No. 23-01211-EPK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Motion to Tax Costs [ECF No. 

250] was sent electronically via CM/ECF on those parties on the attached service list entitled to 

receive electronic service; 2) US Mail to: Angela C. De Cespedes, Saul Ewing LLC, 701 Brickell 

Ave 17th Floor, Miami, FL 33131; Johon C. Gekas, Saul Ewing LLP, 161 North Clark Suite 

4200, Chicago, IL 60601; Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor, New 

York, NY 10017.

ASHLEY MOODY, FLORIDA ATTORNEY 
GENERAL

/s/ Ellen K. Lyons
Ellen K. Lyons, FBN 57819
Special Counsel

In re:

MV REALTY PBC, LLC, et al.,

Debtors.

MV REALTY PBC, LLC, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v. 

Office of the Attorney General, State of 
Florida, Department of Legal Affairs, et al.,

Defendants.
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Office of the Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 325 
Tampa, FL 33607 
Telephone: (813) 287-7950 
Ellen.Lyons@myfloridalegal.com 
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Mailing Information for Case 23-01211-EPK

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for this case.

Alison L. Archer     alison.archer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, trish.lazich@OhioAGO.gov
Daniel David Bahls     daniel.bahls@mass.gov
Renee Cadmus     renee.cadmus@law.njoag.gov
Eric Carnevale     eric.carnevale@mass.gov
Allison L. Carr     acarr@attorneygeneral.gov
Keith Turner Clayton     kclayton@ncdoj.gov
Heather M Crockett     heather.crockett@atg.in.gov, marie.baker@atg.in.gov
Patrick Crotty     patrick.crotty@myfloridalegal.com
Schuyler Daum     schuyler.daum@mass.gov
Asa Edwards     aedwards@ncdoj.gov
G Steven Fender     steven.fender@fender-law.com, simone@fenderbollingpaiva.com
Florida Office of The Attorney General (Celine Funk Granai)     sasha.granai@myfloridalegal.com,
zivile.rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com
Lillian Leona Frank     Leona.Frank@atg.in.gov, marie.baker@atg.in.gov
John Constantine Gekas     john.gekas@saul.com
Patricia D Lazich     trish.lazich@ohioago.gov
Ellen K Lyons     ellen.lyons@myfloridalegal.com, jennifer.dasilva@myfloridalegal.com
Christopher Robert Meyer     christopher.meyer@law.njoag.gov
Lauren A. Michaels     LMichaels@attorneygeneral.gov
Jennifer H Pinder     Jennifer.pinder@myfloridalegal.com,
zivile.rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com,angela.godbey@myfloridalegal.com
Brian Rabinovitz     brabinovitz@ncdoj.gov
Sean Phillip Saval     sean.saval@myfloridalegal.com
Michael D. Seese     mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com
James Timko     jtimko@deanmead.com, mgodek@deanmead.com
Melissa L. Van Eck     mvaneck@attorneygeneral.gov
Miles Vaughn     miles.vaughn@myfloridalegal.com
Debra Djupman Warring     dwarring@attorneygeneral.gov

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are not on the list to receive email notice/service for this case (who
therefore require manual noticing/service). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your
word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

Angela C. De Cespedes
Saul Ewing LLP
701 Brickell Ave 17th Flr
Miami, FL 33131

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC
777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10017

John C. Gekas
Saul Ewing LLP
161 North Clark Suite 4200
Chicago, IL 60601
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Creditor List

Click the link above to produce a complete list of creditors only.

List of Creditors

Click on the link above to produce a list of all creditors and all parties in the case. User may sort in columns or raw
data format.
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